


Bid Date: 2/23/2011

11-03

BID TABULATIONS FOR CALIFORNIA COURT WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
Bid Date: 2/23/2011				H. Linden and Sons 806 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 344 Yorkville, IL. 60560		J. Congdon Sewer Serv 170 A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL. 60188		Swallow Construction 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL. 60515		Gerardi Sewer & Water 4520 N. Osage Norridge, IL. 60706		Geneva Construction P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL. 60507		Suburban General 1019 E. 31st St. La Grange Park, IL. 60526		Len Cox & Sons 151 Springfield Avenue Suite 10 Joliet, IL. 60435	
NO.	ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	Unit price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Water Main, 8" DIP	LF	824	\$76.00	\$62,624.00	66.00	\$54,384.00	49.00	\$40,376.00	61.00	\$50,264.00	40.00	\$32,960.00	78.00	\$64,272.00	42.00	\$34,608.00
2	Water Main, 6" DIP	LF	22	\$68.00	\$1,496.00	40.00	\$880.00	17.00	\$374.00	32.00	\$704.00	40.00	\$880.00	65.00	\$1,430.00	48.00	\$1,056.00
3	8" X 8" Pressure Connection in 60" Dia. Precast Vault	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	400.00	\$800.00	7,000.00	\$14,000.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$24,000.00	8,800.00	\$17,600.00	4,800.00	\$9,600.00
4	1" Dia. Copper Water Service	LF	340	\$27.00	\$9,180.00	25.00	\$8,500.00	9.00	\$3,060.00	16.00	\$5,440.00	10.00	\$3,400.00	12.00	\$4,080.00	35.00	\$11,900.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	1	\$404.00	\$404.00	100.00	\$100.00	75.00	\$75.00	450.00	\$450.00	200.00	\$200.00	450.00	\$450.00	850.00	\$850.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	4,683.00	\$9,366.00	3,800.00	\$7,600.00	8,000.00	\$16,000.00	7,800.00	\$15,600.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
7	1" Dia Curb Stop & B-Box	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	250.00	\$3,250.00	700.00	\$9,100.00	375.00	\$4,875.00	900.00	\$11,700.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	550.00	\$7,150.00
8	1"Dia. Tap and Corporation Stop	EA	13	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	250.00	\$3,250.00	600.00	\$7,800.00	300.00	\$3,900.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00	1,100.00	\$14,300.00
9	Additional Fittings	LBS	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$500.00	0.50	\$250.00	0.01	\$5.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	0.25	\$125.00	7.25	\$3,625.00
10	Select Trench Backfill	CY	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	29.00	\$23,200.00	13.00	\$10,400.00	15.00	\$12,000.00	33.00	\$26,400.00
11	Exploritory Excavation	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	10.00	\$40.00	25.00	\$100.00	150.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$400.00	125.00	\$500.00	550.00	\$2,200.00
12	6" PVC DR-18, C-900 Sanitary Sewer	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	18.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	5.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$500.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
13	12" PVC DR-18, C-900 Storm Sewer	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	32.00	\$1,280.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	56.00	\$2,240.00
14	Bituminous Pavement Removal and Replacement - 4-1/2"	SY	375	\$42.00	\$15,750.00	35.00	\$13,125.00	38.00	\$14,250.00	50.00	\$18,750.00	47.50	\$17,812.50	44.00	\$16,500.00	39.00	\$14,625.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	40	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	125.00	\$5,000.00	131.00	\$5,240.00	145.00	\$5,800.00	125.00	\$5,000.00	145.00	\$5,800.00	140.00	\$5,600.00
16	Temporary Pavement - 2"	SY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	5.00	\$500.00	8.00	\$800.00	7.50	\$750.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	35.00	\$3,500.00
17	Bituminous Driveway Approach Removal & Replacement	SY	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	35.00	\$5,600.00	31.00	\$4,960.00	34.00	\$5,440.00	38.00	\$6,080.00	25.00	\$4,000.00	35.00	\$5,600.00
18	P.C.C. Driveway Approach Removal and Replacement, 6"	SY	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	45.00	\$7,200.00	53.00	\$8,480.00	44.00	\$7,040.00	54.00	\$8,640.00	53.00	\$8,480.00	55.00	\$8,800.00
19	Combination P.C.C. Curb and Gutter	LF	800	\$1.00	\$800.00	17.00	\$13,600.00	17.00	\$13,600.00	17.25	\$13,800.00	30.00	\$24,000.00	23.00	\$18,400.00	30.00	\$24,000.00
20	P.C.C. Sidewalk Rem & Repl, 5"	SF	1520	\$8.00	\$12,160.00	6.00	\$9,120.00	6.00	\$9,120.00	5.00	\$7,600.00	6.00	\$9,120.00	5.00	\$7,600.00	7.00	\$10,640.00
21	Seeding – Aurora Mix	SY	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	4.00	\$1,600.00	10.00	\$4,000.00	7.00	\$2,800.00	6.00	\$2,400.00	4.00	\$1,600.00	22.00	\$8,800.00
22	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	10.00	\$80.00	10.00	\$80.00	25.00	\$200.00	50.00	\$400.00	100.00	\$800.00	400.00	\$3,200.00
23	Mowing	ACRE	0.1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	2,000.00	\$200.00	750.00	\$75.00	4,000.00	\$400.00
24	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Bids as Calculated			\$174,474.00		\$181,229.00		\$187,911.00		\$195,968.00		\$213,842.50		\$228,712.00		\$238,094.00	
	Bids as Read			\$174,474.00		\$181,229.00		\$187,911.00		\$195,968.00		\$213,842.50		\$228,172.00		\$238,094.00	